# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascade Water Services, Inc.		08/29/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Ecolab Place	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4082525	UVOX	
Registration Number:	4145421	CWS CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	4174165	CASCADE WATER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4174166	CASCADE WATER SERVICES	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123715274

pcoleman@merchantgould.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Scott W. Johnston Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14409.0000050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Johnston/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed\_Cascade Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0739

900465299

source=Signed\_Cascade Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0740

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Cascade Water Services, Inc., a New York corporation (hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>"), owns rights in the United States trademarks described on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "<u>Marks</u>");

AND, WHEREAS, Ecolab USA Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in Assignor's Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and any causes of action for any previously occurring infringement of the Marks.

CASCADE WATER SERVICES, INC.

Date: August 2,2018

Name: Sarah Lockner

TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0741

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark No.	Title	Registered Owner
4082525	UVOX	Cascade Water
		Services, Inc.
4145421	CWS	Cascade Water
	CONSULTING	Services, Inc.
4174165	CASCADE	Cascade Water
	WATER	Services, Inc.
	SERVICES	
	(stylized)	
4174166	CASCADE	Cascade Water
	WATER	Services, Inc.
	SERVICES	

2 of 2

ACTIVE\62423163.v1-8/29/18

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0742 RECORDED: 09/07/2018**